HV High Voltage Series
www.vishay.com Vishay Vitramon
Revision: 04-Jun-2018 1 Document Number: 45228
For technical questions, contact: mlcc@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitor Solutions
for High Voltage Applications

2220 6000 470 pF 10 nF
2225 6000 470 pF 15 nF
ORDERING INFORMATION
HV2220 Y 152 K X M A T HV (2)
CASE
CODE
DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE
NOMINAL
CODE
CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
TERMINATION DC
VOLTAGE
RATING (1)
MARKING PACKAGING PROCESS
CODE
1812
1825
2220
2225
Y = X7R Expressed in
picofarads (pF).
The first two
digits are
significant,
the third is a
multiplier.
Examples
152 = 1500 pF
J = ± 5 %
K = ± 10 %
M = ± 20 %
X = Ni barrier
100 % tin plated
matte finish
B = polymer
100 % tin plated
matte finish
H = 3000 V
V = 4000 V
M = 5000 V
6 = 6000 V
A =
unmarked
HV =
high voltage
T = 7" reel / plastic tape
R = 11 1/4" / 13" reel /
plastic tape
ENVIRONMENTAL STATUS
TERMINATION CODE TERMINATION DESCRIPTION RoHS COMPLIANT VISHAY GREEN
X Ni barrier 100 % tin plated matte finish Yes Yes
B Polymer layer, 100 % tin plated matte finish Yes Yes
DIMENSIONS in inches (millimeters)
CASE CODE STYLE LENGTH
(L)
WIDTH
(W)
MAXIMUM
THICKNESS
(T)
TERMINATION PAD
(P)
MINIMUM MAXIMUM
1812 HV1812 0.177 ± 0.012
(4.50 ± 0.30)
0.126 ± 0.008
(3.20 ± 0.20)
0.106 (2.70)
0.010 (0.25) 0.035 (0.90)
0.125 (3.20) (1)
1825 HV1825 0.177 ± 0.012
(4.50 ± 0.30)